The request of the Ministers is timely in the context of global acceptance of the 
transformational effect of broadband and the findings of the recent 2 Global Information 
Technology Report 2012’ (the Report) in which  several CANTO member countries  were 
included and ranked out of a total of one hundred and forty two (142) countries.  

The rankings were as follows: 

Ranking of CANTO Members in the Global Information Technology Report 2012 

COUNTRIES NETWORK READINESS 
INDEX 

SUBINDEXES 

Environment Readiness Usage Impact 

Barbados 35 29 51 34 36 

Trinidad &